GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3473
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08/08/2017

KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRAS

3473. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
S IR B SHeamr #31 be pleased to state:

(@)  the details of Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKSs) set up by the Government in Andhra
Pradesh;

(b)  whether the Government proposes to set up new KVKs, in Andhra Pradesh,
including Srikakulam district; and

(c) if so, the details thereof including locations, progress till date and the timeframe for
setting up these centers/Kendras?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
B 3R fHEH Hear 3o’ | I 7l
(SHRI S.S. AHLUWALLIA)

(@)  Total 24 Krishi Vigyan Kendra have been established in Andhra Pradesh. The
details of Krishi Vigyan Kendras of Andhra Pradesh are given in Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): The Government of India had approved for establishment of three KVKs
during XII Plan, one each in Nellore, Visakhapatnam and Kadapa districts of Andhra
Pradesh. All these proposed KVKs have been established. One KVK is already
established at the Agril. Research Station, Amadalavalsa in Srikakulam district of Andhra
Pradesh under the administrative control of the Acharya N.G. Ranga Agricultural
University, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad since 1984. The details of the KVKs established
are given in Annexure-I1.
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Annexure-I|

[Part (a) of Lok Sabha USQ No0.3473 for 08/08/2017]

List of KVKs in the State of Andhra Pradesh

S.No. Address of KVKs Host organisations
1 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
PO. Reddipalli 515701, Acharya N.G. Ranga
Bukkarayasumdram Mandal, | Agricultural University,
Distt-Anantapur Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
2 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
Opposite Civil Supply Acharya N.G. Ranga
godowns Agricultural University,
Post: Undi,-534199, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
Distt. West Godavari 500030
3 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
Agril. Research Station, Acharya N.G. Ranga
Amadalavalsa, Agricultural University,
Distt. Shrikakulam-532185 Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
4 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
PO. Rastakuntabai Acharya N.G. Ranga
Distt. Vizianagaram-532523 | Agricultural University,
Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
5 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
PO. Utukur Acharya N.G. Ranga
Distt. Kadapa-516 003 Agricultural University,
Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
6 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Agril. | Vice-Chancellor,
Research Station, PO. Acharya N.G. Ranga
Garikapadu, Agricultural University,
Distt. Krishna-521 175 Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
7 Kirishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
Agril. Research Station, AK | Acharya N.G. Ranga
Nagar Agricultural University,
Distt. Nellore-524004 Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
8 | Kirishi Vigyan Kendra,- Vice-Chancellor,
Agricultural Research Acharya N.G. Ranga
Station, Agricultural University,
PO. Darsi Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
Distt. Prakasam-523247 500030
9 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Director,

Kalavacharla-533 294
Distt. East Godavari

Central Tobacco Research
Institute,
Rajamundry-500044




10 | Kirishi Vigyan Kendra, Chairman,
PO. Karakambadi Rayalseema Seva Samiti, 9,0ld
Vanasthali, Tirupathi, Hazur Office Building, Tirupathi,
Distt. Chittoor-517501 Chittoor-517 520
11 | Kirishi Vigyan Kendra, Secretary,
Yagantipalli, PO. Shri Hanumantharaya
Banaganapalli Educational & Charitable
Distt. Kurnool-518 124 Society, Pendekanti Public
School, Kothapeta, Kurnool-518
286
12 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Secretary,
PO. Yellamanchili Bhagavatula Charitable Trust,
Distt. Visakhapatnam-531005 | Haripuram, Rambilli Mandal
Vishakhapatanam-531 061
13 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Chairman,
Vinayashram, Cherukupalli | Vinayashram Cherukupalli
Mandal Mandal, Guntur-522 309
Distt. Guntur-522 309
14 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
Garudapuram Village, Acharya N.G. Ranga
Kalyandurg Mandal, Agricultural University,
Distt. Anantapur Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
15 | Kirishi VIgyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,
Banavasi village, Acharya N.G. Ranga
Yemmiganur Mandal, Agricultural University,
Distt. Kurnool Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030
16 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellor,
Horticultural Research Andhra  Pradesh  Horticultural
Station, University,
Pandirimamidi, Admn. Office, DCC Bank
Rampachodavaram Mandal, | Building,
Ditst. East Godavari PO Box-7, Tadepalligudam, West
Godavari,
Andhra Pradesh-534101
17 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellor,
Horticultural Research Andhra  Pradesh  Horticultural
Station, University,
Venkataramannagudem, Admn. Office, DCC Bank
Tadepalligudem Mandal Building,
Distt. West Godavari PO Box-7, Tadepalligudam, West
Godavari,
Andhra Pradesh-534101
18 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Vice-Chancellor,

Kalikiri,
Distt. Chittoor (Andhra
Pradesh)

Acharya N.G. Ranga

Agricultural University,
Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-
500030




19 | Kirishi Vigyan Kendra, KVK sanctioned in favour of Sri
Livestock Research Station, Venkateswara Veterinary
Lam Farm, University (SVVU),

Distt. Guntur (Andhra Tirupathi- 517 502 (Andhra
Pradesh) Pradesh)
F.No0.5-28/09-AE-1I
Dt. 11.01.2012

20 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, KVK sanctioned in favour of
At Kandukuru Central Tabacco Research
Distt.- Prakasam (Andhra Institute, Bhaskars Nagar,
Pradesh) Rjamundry- 533 105, East

Godavari (Andhra Pradesh)
F.N0.5-29/09-AE-1I
Dt. 31.03.2012

21 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, KVK sanctioned in favour of
At Ghantasala Village, Acharya NG Ranga Agricultural
Distt. — Krishna (Andhra University,

Pradesh) Rajendra Nagar- 517 502 (Andhra
Pradesh)

22 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellore,
Periyavaram Village, Dr. Y.S.R. Horticultural
Venkatagiri Mandal, University,

Sri Potti Sriramulu, District :  Venkataramannagudem,
Nellore West Godawari-534 001 (Andhra
Pradesh)

23 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellore,
Kodempudi Village (survey Acharya N.G. Ranga Agricultural
No. 1), Butchayyapeta University,

Mandal, Admn. Camp Office : Vijaya
Distt. Visakhapatnam Durga Towers,
(Andhra Pradesh) M.G. Inner Ring Road,
District Guntur-522 509 (Andhra
Pradesh)
24 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellore,

Vonipenta Village, Mydukur
Mandal,

Kadapa Distt. Of Andhra
Pradesh

Dr. Y.S.R. Horticultural
University,
Venkataramannagudem,

West Godawari-534 001 (Andhra

Pradesh)
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Annexure-11
[Part (b) & (c) of Lok Sabha USQ No0.3473 for 08/08/2017]

List of three KVVK established in XII1th Plan

S.No. Address of KVKs Host organisations
1 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellore,
Periyavaram Village, Dr. Y.S.R. Horticultural
Venkatagiri Mandal, University,
Sri Potti Sriramulu, District :  Venkataramannagudem,
Nellore West Godawari-534 001 (Andhra
Pradesh)
2 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellore,
Kodempudi Village (survey  Acharya N.G. Ranga Agricultural
No. 1), Butchayyapeta University,
Mandal, Admn. Camp Office : Vijaya
Distt. Visakhapatnam Durga Towers,
(Andhra Pradesh) M.G. Inner Ring Road,
District Guntur-522 509 (Andhra
Pradesh)
3 | Krishi Vigyan Kendra, The Vice Chancellore,

Vonipenta Village, Mydukur
Mandal,

Kadapa Distt. Of Andhra
Pradesh

Dr. Y.S.R. Horticultural
University,
Venkataramannagudem,

West Godawari-534 001 (Andhra
Pradesh)
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